S4:C1:PO1-Perform a health related fitness assessment that includes cardio endurance, muscular strength, muscular endurance, flexibility, and body composition (BMI)
BOYS FITNESS-GRAM 

	Fitness
Component
	Cardio
Endurance
	Muscular

Strength &
Endurance
	Flexibility
	Muscular

Strength & Endurance
	Flexibility

	BOYS


	MILE

(minutes)
	CURL-UPS
(SIT-UPS)

2 min
	TRUNK LIFT (in.)
	PUSH-UPS

maximum
	Sit-n-Reach
(in.)

	AGE 12
	8:00-10:30
	18-36
	6-12
	10-20
	6

	AGE 13
	7:30-10:00
	21-40
	6-12
	12-25
	6


**Number on left is the lower end of Healthy Fitness Zone (HFZ); number on the right side is the upper end of the HFZ

1. Upper range of zone = Excelling                     2.Lower to mid range= Approaches 

3. Mid to Upper range = Meets                           4. Lower End of zone = Needs Improvement
S4:C1:PO1-Perform a health related fitness assessment that includes cardio endurance, muscular strength, muscular endurance, flexibility, and body composition (BMI)
GIRLS FITNESS-GRAM 

	Fitness
Component
	Cardio
Endurance
	Muscular

Strength &
Endurance
	Flexibility
	Muscular

Strength &
Endurance
	Flexibility

	GIRLS
	MILE

(minutes)
	CURL-UPS

(SIT-UPS)

2 min.
	TRUNK LIFT (in.)
	PUSH-UPS

maximum
	Sit-n-Reach

(in.)

	AGE 12
	9:00-12:00
	18-32
	9-12
	7-15
	12

	AGE 13
	9:00-11:30
	18-32
	9-12
	7-15
	12


**Number on left is the lower end of Healthy Fitness Zone (HFZ); number on the right side is the upper end of the HFZ

1. Upper range of zone = Excelling                    2. Lower to mid range= Approaches 

3. Mid to Upper range = Meets                          4.  Lower End of zone = Needs Improvement
